



Medicaid Alert

Published by the
N.J. Dept. of Human Services,
Div. of Medical Assistance & Health Services

MA-2021-03

December 2021

TO: All Providers, Managed Care Organizations – **For Action**

SUBJECT: **Health Care Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) Procedure Code Changes**

EFFECTIVE: Claims with service dates on or after January 1, 2022

BACKGROUND: Healthcare providers use Health Care Procedure Coding System/ Current Procedural Terminology (HCPCS/CPT) codes to report medical services provided to patients. The Health Care Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) consists of Level I CPT (Current Procedural Terminology) codes and Level II codes. CPT codes are defined in the American Medical Association's (AMA's) "CPT Manual," which is updated and published annually. HCPCS Level II procedure codes are defined by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS) and are updated throughout the year as necessary. Changes to HCPCS Level II procedure codes were announced for calendar year 2021.

ACTION: Effective for claims with service dates on or after January 1, 2022, the following HCPCS procedure code changes shall apply:

HCPCS Code	Description	Billing Procedure Change
Y3433	Initial visit by chiropractor	Terminated
99201	E/M office/outpatient new patient	Replaced with 99202
W9025 SB	(Healthstart) initial antepartum visit	Replaced with 99202 HD SB
Y7633 FP	Teen-directed family planning services initial annual visit/year	Replaced with 99202 FP 22
W9025	(Healthstart) initial antepartum visit	Replaced with 99202 HD

If you have any questions concerning this Medicaid Alert, please contact Gainwell Technologies Provider Services (formerly DXC Technology) at 1-800-776-6334.

PLEASE RETAIN THIS ALERT FOR FUTURE REFERENCE